The following public holidays will be observed by the Embassy and Permanent Mission of the

EMBASSY AND PERMANENT MISSION OF
THE REPUBLIC OF THE UNION OF MYANMAR

VIENNA

Office Order No. 25 /2023

Republic of the Union of Myanmar in Vienna, Austria during the year 2024:

Sr.No Date Day Occasion No. of days

1. 1-1-2024 Monday New Year’s Day 1 (A/UN)

2, 4-1-2024 Thursday Independence Day 1(M)

3.| 11-1-2024 Thursday Kayin New Year’s Day 1(M)

4, | 12-2-2024 Monday Union Day 1(M)

5. 27-3-2024 Wednesday Armed Forces Day 1(M)

6. 1-4-2024 Monday Easter Monday 1 (A/UN)

7.| 15-4-2024 Monday Maha Thingyan Festival 1 (M)

8.| 16-4-2024 Tuesday Maha Thingyan Festival 1(M)

9.| 17-4-2024 Wednesday Maha Thingyan Festival 1(M)
10. 1-5-2024 Wednesday Labour Day 1(M/A/UN)
11, 9-5-2024 Thursday Ascension Day 1(A)
12. | 20-5-2024 Monday Whit Monday 1(A)
13.| 22-5-2024 Wednesday Full Moon Day of Kason 1(M)
14.| 15-8-2024 Thursday Assumption Day 1(A)
15. | 17-10-2024 Thursday Full Moon Day of Thadingyut 1 (M)
16. | 18-10-2024 Friday Thadingyut Holiday (M)
17. | 28-10-2024 Monday Austrian National Day (Substitute) 1(UN)
18, | 1-11-2024 Wednesday All Saints’ Day 1(A)
19, | 15-11-2024 Friday Full Moon Day of Tazaungmone 1(M)
20. | 25-11-2024 Monday Myanmar National Day 1(M)
21. | 25-12-2024 Wednesday Christmas Day 1(M/A/UN)
22. | 26-12-2024 Tuesday St. Stephen’s Day 1(A/UN)
23. To be announced Eid al- Adha Day 1 (M/UN)
24, To be announced Deepavali 1 (M/UN)

(M= Myanmar Holidays, A= Austrian Holidays, Total - 24 days
UN= United Nations Holidays in Vienna) v
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( Ye Maung Thein, Counsellor)

No. 056 - 906 / 11 05-2023
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